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Land Involved In This Summary 

LancfType· .. • •· ·r .•. ·.··uom 
PRIVATE LAND TACRE 

I Total 

Agreement/Property Summary 

Total Agreements/Properties Worked: 25/25 
Total Person-day-visits: 150 

Aareement Conunon ·Naiile 

a & b weishuhn ranch 
berry ranch 
boyd ranch 
byrd ranch 
~ave springs ranch 
crows nest ranch 
lctemere ranch 
k:tuncan ranch 
glass ranch 

lhalfmann ranch 
[harris ranch 

lheinze ranch 
~.w. 

!kent ranch 
ee ranch 
ee ranch 277 n 
puckett ranch 
ed creek ranch 

sisco ranch -t. green 
state school 
susan peak ranch 
~hompson ranch 
~om green 
umer - t star ranch 

tvlranch 

• .. 

.! 

·. 

Time 
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Total \· .. · .. _ .•. ·._.· •. ·· 

95,231 

95,231 

· ........ ........... ·.· ......... 

20:30 

1:00 
18:30 
20:30 
0:01 

18:00 
27:30 
16:00 
5:00 

25:00 
17:30 
15: 30 
8:30 

19: 30 
2:00 
3:30 
5:00 

22:30 

4:00 
26:30 
33:00 
13:00 
6: 15 
1:30 
1:00 

150 

Person,;day;.Visits •. .... 

9 
1 

11 

9 
1 
5 

13 
7 
2 

11 
11 
6 
5 
7 
1 
2 
3 
9 
2 

14 
10 
9 
0 
1 
1 

117 
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Employee Summary - Total includes converted Hobbs 

. FIELDWORK AERIAL OUTREACH adritinLEAVE ADMIN TOTAL 
···. hrs :. millS . .. hobbs hrs : mins hrs. : mins ·· ·· hrs : mins hrs : mins 

Haves. K Brad 38:30 38: 30 
:Smith Montv 284:00 4:30 2:30 291:00 
·Steen nouP"las S 0:01 1:45 1:46 

Total 322: 31 0.0 6: 15 0:00 2:30 331:16 

Take Summary 

Target Intentional 
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2:: : : : : : : 

Target Un-Intentional 

no take data of this type. 

Non-Target Un-Intentional 

Bottom Line Total 

Damage Summary 

Loss Reported 

Resource 
: 

Species Danntg~ WTs ProJ Loss Value 
... , 

···.········., .. 
. .. , .. ·.··occurs)! StartS ••. .··> 

AGRICULTURE 
Field Crops 

hayfields, mixed species hogs, feral damage threat 1 1 1 in ~ 

Field Crops Sub Total 1 1 1 in $0 
Livestock 

cattle (calves) coyotes damage threat 2 2 2 in .$.Q 

goats, meat (adults) coyotes damage threat 1 1 1 in .$.Q 

goats, meat (kids) coyotes damage threat 1 1 1 in ~ 
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goats, z-(other adults) coyotes damage threat 1 1 1 in ~ 

goats, z-( other kids) bobcats damage threat 2 2 2 in ~ 

goats, z-(other kids) coyotes damage threat 2 2 2 in .$0 

goats, z-( other kids) coyotes predation 1 0 1 ea ~ 
goats, z-( other kids) dogs, feral, free-ranging and damage threat 1 1 1 in .$Q 

!hybrids 
sheep (adult) coyotes damage threat 1 1 1 in .$0 

sheep (lambs) coyotes damage threat 1 4 4 in .$Q 

Livestock Sub Total 16 15 1 ea $125 
15 in 

AGRICULTURE Sub Total 17 16 1 ea $125 
16 in 

tfffiALTH AND SAFETY 
Human Health And Safety 
hlth/sfty, human bobcats nuisance 1 1 1 in SQ 

~-(general) 

hlth/sfty, human cats, feral/free ranging nuisance 1 1 1 in .$0 
~-(general) 

hlth/sfty, human opossums, virginia nuisance .3. 3 3 in .$0 
~-(general) 

hlth/sfty, human raccoons nuisance 2 2 2 in .$Q 
z-(general) 

hlth/sfty, human squirrels, fox nuisance 1 1 1 in .$Q 
~-(general) 

hlth/sfty, human vultures, black nuisance 1 1 1 in sa 
z-(general) 

Human Health And Safety Sub Total 9 9 9 in $0 
HEALTH AND SAFETY Sub Total 9 9 9 in $0 

NATURAL RESOURCE 
Wildlife 

mammals, deer, bobcats damage threat 1 1 1 in sa 
~bite-tailed nr 

Wildlife Sub Total 1 1 1 in $0 
NATURAL RESOURCE Sub Total 1 1 1 in $0 

NO REF 
Other 

no resrc no species no conflict 1 1 1 in sa 
Other Sub Total 1 1 1 in $0 
NOREF Sub Total 1 1 1 in $0 

PROPERTY 
Other Property 

property (general) hogs, feral damage threat 1 1 1 in ~ 

Other Property Sub Total 1 1 1 in $0 
PROPERTY Sub Total 1 1 1 in $0 
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Loss Verified 
. 

Resource Species Dalnage ···wTs J»roJ Starts· Loss Value .. 
• • I· ·• • .. : .• 

·.·,········ 
Occurs)l .• : 

~GRICULTURE 

Livestock 
goats, meat (kids) coyotes _predation 2 0 2 ea .mn 
~oats, z-(other kids) bobcats predation 1 1 2 ea i2.l.Q 
g_oats, z-_{other kids) do~s. feral, free-rangin~ and hybrids predation 1 0 3 ea ~ 
sheep (lambs) coyotes _m-edation l 1 4 ea $ill. 
sheep (lambs) foxes, red predation 1 1 2ea .$25Q 

Livestock Sub Total 8 3 13 ea $1,601 

AGRICULTURE Sub Total 8 3 13 ea $1,601 

Total 8 3 13 ea $1,601 

Distinct Species/Resource Conflict Counts by Form Type 

Total distinct TA Species/Resource conflicts: 9 
Total distinct DC (all non TA) Species/Resource conflicts: 14 

Samples Summary 

Species/DiseaSe I .. · Sample Tline ·.·.··•·· .. ·······.·· ·. 
Samples 

.·· 

V' ;I'll Total Sampled 1 
plague I nobuto 1 
tularemia I nobuto 1 

Total Samples 2 

J Total Bottom Line 2 

TA/Outreach by Species Summary 

!=consultation, personal, 2=consultation, written/telephone, 3=consultation, hotline, 

=instructional session, 5=radio/tv personal appearance, 6=radio/tv public service announcement, 

=newspaper/periodical article, 8=exhibit, 9=bait distribution program, 

lO=information transfer, ws, ll=info. transfer, gen. wildlife management, 12=site visit, 13=web hits 
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cats. feral/free ranQinQ 1 1 1 
no soecies 1 1 1 

vircinia 3 3 3 
2 2 2 

suuiuds fox 1 1 1 
1 

:s. black 1 1 1 V IL 

Total 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 12 12 0 

*0 distinct instructional sessions (which can contain more than one species or no species indicated). 

TA/Outreach by Employee Summary 

!=consultation, personal, 2=consultation, written/telephone, 3=consultation, hotline, 

kf=instructional session, 5=radio/tv personal appearance, 6=radio/tv public service announcement, 

?=newspaper/periodical article, 8=exhibit, 9=bait distribution program, 

lO=information transfer, ws, ll=info. transfer, gen. wildlife management, 12=site visit, 13=web hits 

. .... .t.• .. 12 3 4 s 6 7 8 ..• 9 10 11 112 13 Total PartieS Leaflets 
Smith Montv 2 2 2 

Steen DouQlas S 9 1 10 10 

Total 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 12 12 0 

Chemicals Summary 

CHEMICALS: EPA-REGULATED 

CHEMICALS: EXPLOSIVE 

CHEMICALS: 1/E DRUGS 

no liE DRUGS chemical data. 

CHEMICALS: NON-REGULATED 

no NON-REGULATED PRDCT chemical data. 
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BIOLOGICS 

no BIOLOGICS chemical data. 

Equipment Loaned/Distributed/Sold Summary 

Use Type .••. ! Cateaory C01nponellt ..... · • . .Rea. Nlllll• ·· ·•· ..•• Qty UoDI 
I WTs 

distributed explosive QYI"Otechnics (all) 6 ea 1 
loaned capture device traps, cage 8 ea R 

Conflict Project Start Button Summary 

ResoUrce Species 
. 

}'roJ ·.•• WTs 
Start •·· (()ecurs) 

.. 
• 

.. . Button .·.··· . 

cattle (calves) coyotes 2 12 
_goats, meat (adults) coyotes 1 11 
goats, meat (kids) coyotes 1 11 
goats, z-( other adults) coyotes 1 5 
goats, z-( other kids) bobcats 3 30 
_goats, z-_(_other kids) coyotes 2 14 
goats, z-( other kids) dogs, feral, free-ranging and hybrids 1 11 
hayfields, mixed species hog_s, feral 1 14 
hlth/sfty, human z-(general) bobcats I 1 
hlth/sfty, human z-(general) cats, feral/free ranging 1 1 
hlth/sfty, human z-(general) opossums, virginia 3 3 
hlth/sfty, human z-(general) raccoons 2 2 
hlth/sfty, human z-(general) squirrels, fox 1 1 
hlth/sfty, human z-(general) vultures, black 1 1 
mammals, deer, white-tailed nr bobcats 1 1 
no resrc no species 1 1 
property (general) hogs, feral 1 9 
sheep (adult)_ coyotes 1 1 
sheep (adult) dogs, feral, free-ranging and hybrids 0 1 
sheep (lambsl bobcats 0 3 
sheep (lambs) coyotes 5 58 
sheep (lambs) foxes, red 1 4 
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